Court File No. CV-21-00672999-00CL
ONTARIO

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

BETWEEN:
CANNECT MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Applicant
-and -

CLAIREVILLE PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC.

Respondent

SERVICE LIST
(as of May 26, 2022)

TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON MS5J 2T9

Kyle Plunkett
Tel:  (416) 865-3406
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Jeremy Nemers
Tel:  (416) 865-7724
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com

Tamie Dolny
Tel:  (647) 426-2306
Email: tdolny@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for the Receiver




AND TO:

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Noah Goldstein
Tel:  (416) 932-6207
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

David Sieradzki
Tel:  (416) 932-6030
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Receiver

AND TO:

WEISZ FELL KOUR LLP
200 Bay Street, Suite 2305
P.O. Box 120

Toronto, ON M5J 2J3

Sharon Kour
Tel: (416) 613-8283
Email: skour@witklaw.ca

Caitlin Fell
Tel:  (416) 613-8282
Email: cfell@wfklaw.ca

Lawyers for Claireville Property Holdings Inc.

AND TO:

LERNERS LLP
225 King Street West, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5V 3M2

Domenico Magisano
Tel:  (416) 601-4121
Email: dmagisano@lerners.ca

Lawyers for DUCA Financial Services Credit Union Ltd.




AND TO:

GROSS CAPITAL INC.
200 Ronson Drive, Suite #101
Toronto, ON M9W 579

Mark Gross
Email: mark@danimax.ca

AND TO:

PRIME REAL ESTATE GROUP
200 Ronson Drive, Suite #101
Toronto, ON M9W 579

Justin Diciano
Tel:  (437) 914-9062
Email: jdiciano@primerealestategroup.ca

AND TO:

DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP
100-95 Barber Greene Rd.
Toronto, ON M3C 3E9

Lawrence Hansen
Tel:  (416) 446-5097
Email: lawrence.hansen@devrylaw.ca

Lawyers for Prime Real Estate Group

AND TO:

TYR LLP
160 John Street — Suite 500
Toronto, ON M5V 2ES

James Bunting
Tel:  (647) 519-6607
Email: jbunting@tyrllp.com

Lawyers for Mark Gross




AND TO:

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2

Kristin Pereira
Email: Kristin.pereira@meridianonecap.ca

Joanna Alford
Email: Joanna.alford@meridiancu.ca

AND TO:

FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 3000
TD Centre

Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Vern DaRe
Tel:  (416) 941-8842
Email: vdare@foglers.com

Joseph Fried
Tel:  (416) 941-8836
Email: jfried@foglers.com

Martin Kaplan
Tel:  (416) 941-8822
Email: mkaplan@foglers.com

Avi Sugar
Tel:  (416) 365-3717
Email: asugar@foglers.com

Lawyers for Cannect Mortgage Investment Corporation

AND TO:

LEASE DIRECT
Email: Lossrecovery(@leasedirect.com




AND TO:

FLEISHMAN FAMILY TRUST
426 Boreham Blvd.
Winnipeg, MB R3P 0J8

-and to-

1710 Newport Centre
330 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0C9

AND TO:

ELLEN FLEISHMAN

The Dr. Harold and Brownie Fleishman Family Trust
100-1 Evergreen PL.

Winnipeg, MB R3L OE9

Tel:  (204) 997-0951
Email: ekfleishman@levergreenlaw.com

AND TO:

32 Bard PL.
Winnipeg, MB R3P 2N4

Tel:
Email:

AND TO:

THOMPSON DORFMAN SWEATMAN LLP
1700 — 242 Hargrave Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0V1

G. Bruce Taylor
Tel:  (204) 934-2566
Email: gbt@tdslaw.com

Lawyers for The Dr. Harold and Brownie Fleishman Family Trust
and Alex Dashefsky




AND TO:

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Asim Igbal
Tel:  (416) 597-6008
Email: aigbal@millerthomson.com

Elsir Tawfik
Tel:  (416) 595-2663
Email: etawfik@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for De Lage Landen Financial Services Canada Inc.

AND TO:

FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES
65 Queen St. West, Suite 1200
Toronto, ON MS5H 2M5

Fred Tayar
Tel:  (416) 363-1800
Email: fred@fredtayar.com

Lawyer for Kornwood Investments Limited

AND TO:

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP
155 Wellington Street West, 35" Floor
Toronto, ON M5V 3H1

Massimo (Max) Starnino

Tel:  (416) 646-7431

Fax: (416) 646-4301

Email: max.starnino@ZPaliareroland.com

Lawyer for Kornwood Investments Limited




AND TO:

MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King St. West, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Catherine Francis

Tel:  (416) 369-4137

Fax: (416) 864-9223

Email: cfrancis@mindengross.com

Lawyer for Kornwood Investments Limited

AND TO:

HARRIS SHEAFFER LLP
Yonge Sheppard Centre
4881 Yonge Street, 8 Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 5X3

Mark Karoly

Tel:

Fax:

Email: mkaroly@harris-sheaffer.com

Lawyers for Wimbledon Purple Holdings Inc.

AND TO:

WIMBLEDON PURPLE HOLDINGS INC.
201 Bridgeland Ave.
North York, ON M6A 1Y7

Ronald C. Rutman
Email: recr@zeifmans.ca

Sharon Chin
Email: sls@zeifmans.ca




AND TO:

PARENTE BOREAN
Barrister and Solicitors
3883 Highway 7, Suite 207
Woodbridge, ON L4L 6Cl1

Don Parente

Tel:  (905) 850-6067

Fax: (905) 850-6069

Email: donparente(@parenteborean.com

Lawyers for Concord Products and Blow Molding Ltd.

AND TO:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA
5, Place Ville Marie, Ground Floor

Montreal, Quebec

H3B 5E7

AND TO:

SREIT (REXDALE) LTD.
5991 Spring Garden Road, Suite 900
Halifax, NS B3H 1Y6

AND TO:

AUTOTEK ELECTROPLATING INC.
20 Huddersfield Road, Unit 505
Toronto, ON M9W 576

AND TO:

OLYMPIC COATERS INC.
354 Humberline Drive, Unit 502
Toronto, ON M9W 583

AND TO:

CLUB COFFEE L.P.
55 Carrier Drive
Toronto, ON M9W 5V9

AND TO:

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC.
1-3450 Superior Court
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4




AND TO: ADD CAPITAL CORP.
500 Cochrane Drive, Unit 2
Markham, ON L3R 8E2

AND TO: TRADE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC.
81 Zenway Blvd., Unite 5
Woodbridge, ON L4H 0S3

Antonio Conte
A. Conte Professional Corporation

Tel:  (905) 660-4775
Email: a.conte@contelaw.ca

AND TO: BRIGHTROOF II GP INC.
METIS NATION OF ONTARIO — BRIGHTROOF SOLAR LP
Attn: Andrew Hope

General Counsel

Potentia Renewables Inc.
200 Wellington Street West
Suite 1120 M5V 3C7

M: 416.707.8406

0: 647.475.9485

E: ahope@potentiarenewables.com

AND TO: NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA
Corporate Banking Group

130 King Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5X 1J9




-10 -

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON

Diane Winters
Tel:  (647) 256-7459
Email: diane.winters@)justice.gc.ca

Rakhee Bhandari
Tel:  (416) 952-8563
Email: Rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

6™ Floor — 33 King Street West

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO: PURCHASER

c/o Bennett Jones LLP

Suite 3400, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

S. Paul Mantini
Email: mantinisp@bennettjones.com

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
Suite 3400, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Simon Crawford
Email: crawfords@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for the Purchaser
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AND TO: CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10" Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Maya Poliak
Tel:  (416) 218-2262
Email: maya@chaitons.com

Lawyers for Aqua Greens Inc.

AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
Barristers and Solicitors

333 Bay Street, Suite 2400

Toronto, ON MS5H 2T6

Daniel Richer
Tel: (416) 865-4445
Email: dricher@fasken.com

Lawyers for Xylem Canada Company

Co-Tenancy Agreement Parties:!

TO: ADD CAPITAL CORP.
500 Cochrane Drive, Unit 2
Markham, ON L3R 8E2

AND TO: MGZ HOLDINGS INC.
200 Ronson Drive, Suite 101
Toronto, ON M9W 579

AND TO: AVRAHAM BARBALAT
74 Brickstone Circle
Thornhill, ON L4J 6M4

AND TO: EARL LEVY
10 Edyth Drive
Toronto, ON M4V 2V7

! Served with notification of material via letter enclosing electronic location of documents on Receiver’s website, unless
email address for service has been provided.



- 1%

AND TO:

RANDALL Y. C. HO
3876 Nikolo Street
Honolulu, Hawaii, 96815

Email: randvho7@icloud.com

AND TO:

THE DEAD END CAPITAL CORP.
255 Duncan Mill Road
Suite 510, Toronto, ON M3B 3H9

AND TO:

AVA GROSS
3800 Yonge St., PH18
Toronto, ON M4N 3P7

AND TO:

J. ZACHERY JONES
4096 Piedmont Avenue #166
Oakland, CA. 94611

USA

Email: coachzack678@gmail.com

AND TO:

JANIS L. LAI TRUSTEE
P.O. Box 10870
Honolulu, Hawaii 96816

AND TO:

STANLEY SALCEDO
1325 Wilder Avenue, PH Mauka
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822

AND TO:

SEYMOUR KAZIMIRSKI
2505 Aha Aina Place
Honolulu, Hawaii 96821

Email: seymour.kazimirski@gmail.com

AND TO:

BRUCE BUCKY
60 Poipu Drive
Honolulu, Hawaii 96825

AND TO:

KRISTY LUCIANI
2160 Bayview Avenue
Toronto, ON M4N 0A4

AND TO:

TANBROS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
10 Director Court, Unit 101
Woodbridge, ON L4L 7ES8
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AND TO:

TANVIEW INVESTMENTS LIMITED
10 Director Court, Unit 101
Woodbridge, ON L4L 7E8

AND TO:

WEN XUE and YAN PENG
6134 Red Willow Drive
Ottawa, ON K1C 7J8

AND TO:

PATRICK J. CARROLL and M. MARLEY CARROLL
1706 Caverly Crt.
Mississauga, ON L5L 3L7

AND TO:

JOHANN STRASSER
5388 Poole Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96821

AND TO:

MARK C. GROSS
110 Kilbarry Road
Toronto, ON MS5P 1K9




EMAIL ADDRESS LIST

kplunkett@airdberlis.com; jnemers@airdberlis.com; tdolny@airdberlis.com;
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; skour@wfklaw.ca; cfell@wiklaw.ca;
dmagisano@lerners.ca; mark@danimax.ca; jdiciano@primerealestategroup.ca;
Lawrence.hansen@devrylaw.ca; jbunting@tyrllp.com; Kristin.pereira@meridianonecap.ca;
Joanna.alford@meridiancu.ca; vdare@foglers.com; jfried@foglers.com; mkaplan@foglers.com;
asugar@foglers.com; Lossrecovery@leasedirect.com; ekfleishman(@levergreenlaw.com;
adashefsky@gmail.com; gbt@tdslaw.com; aigbal@millerthomson.com; etawfik@millerthomson.com;
fred@fredtayar.com; max.starnino@paliareroland.com; cfrancis@mindengross.com; mkaroly@harris-
sheaffer.com; rcr@zeifmans.ca; sls@zeifmans.ca; donparente@parenteborean.com;
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; rakhee.bhandari(@)justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;
ahope@potentiarenewables.com; a.conte(@contelaw.ca; mantinisp@bennettjones.com;
crawfords@bennettjones.com; maya@chaitons.com; dricher@fasken.com;
seymour.kazimirski(@gmail.com; randyho7@jicloud.com

48285448.2



